   World Wide [change] Home Sign In
Product information  Search
You are here:
Output Power Capacity 10 kW / 10 kVA
Max Configurable Power 10 kW / 10 kVA
Nominal Output Voltage 208V, 208V 3PH
Efficiency at Full Load 94.7%
Output Voltage Distortion Less than 5% at full load
Output Frequency (sync to mains) 57 - 63 Hz for 60 Hz nominal
Crest Factor Unlimited
Topology Double Conversion Online
Waveform Type Sine wave
Nominal Input Voltage 208V, 208V 3PH
Input Frequency 60 Hz +/- 3 Hz
Input voltage range for main
operations
177 - 239 (208V)V
Audible Alarm Alarm when on battery : distinctive low battery alarm : configurable delays
Emergency Power Off (EPO) --
Maximum Height 132.00 mm
Maximum Width 483.00 mm
Maximum Depth 700.00 mm
Net Weight 25.05 KG
Shipping Weight 28.05 KG
Shipping Height 225.00 mm
Shipping Width 595.00 mm
Shipping Depth 795.00 mm
Color Black
Operating Environment 0 - 40 °C
Operating Relative Humidity 0 - 95%
Operating Elevation 0-999.9 meters
Storage Temperature -15 - 40 °C
Storage Relative Humidity 0 - 95%
Storage Elevation 0-4500 meters
Audible noise at 1 meter from surface
of unit
64.00 dBA
Online Thermal Dissipation 2970.00 BTU/hr
Regulatory Approvals cUL Listed, FCC Part 15 Class A, ISO 14001, ISO 9001, UL 60950, UL Listed
Standard Warranty 1 year repair or replace
RoHS Compliant
REACH REACH: Contains No SVHCs
Home Solutions Products and Services Support Your Business Company ©APC by Schneider Electric  Privacy Policy Contact
Home  >  Products  >  Uninterruptible Power Supply (UPS)  >  Symmetra Power Module
Product Category
Computer and Peripheral (7)
Home UPS (1)
Network and Server
> Smart-UPS
> Smart-UPS On-Line
> Smart-UPS BR
> Symmetra
Data Center and Facility 3 Phase
(14)
Special Applications (5)
UPS Management (7)
UPS Replacement Batteries (2)
Return to Uninterruptible
Power Supply (UPS)
Symmetra Power Module
Symmetra PX 10kW Power Module, 208V, High Efficiency
Email Technical Specifications
Printer Friendly
Locate a Partner
More Images
APC Symmetra Power Module,10 kW /10 kVA,Input 208V,
208V 3PH /Output 208V, 208V 3PH, Extended runtime model
Includes: Installation guide
Standard Lead Time: Usually Ships within 2 Weeks
Be the first to write a review
Technical Specifications Product Overview Documentation Ratings and Reviews
Output
Input
Communications & Management
Physical
Environmental
Conformance
Sustainable Offer Status
SYPM10KF2
Solutions Products and Services Support Your Business Company
/site/home/
/template/country_selection.cfm?ref_url=/products/resource/include/techspec_index.cfm?base_sku=SYPM10KF2
/site/home/
/personalpage/login.cfm
/site/Solutions/index.cfm
/site/products/index.cfm
/site/support/index.cfm
/site/partners/index.cfm
/site/company/index.cfm
/index.cfm
/site/products/index.cfm
/products/category.cfm?id=13
/products/family/index.cfm?id=186
/products/category.cfm?id=13&subid=5
/products/category.cfm?id=13&subid=90
/products/category.cfm?id=13&subid=51
/products/family/index.cfm?id=165
/products/family/index.cfm?id=163
/products/family/index.cfm?id=495
/products/family/index.cfm?id=189
/products/category.cfm?id=13&subid=50
/products/category.cfm?id=13&subid=110
/products/category.cfm?id=13&subid=28
/products/category.cfm?id=13&subid=55
/products/category.cfm?id=13
javascript: popup('/resource/include/email_specs.cfm?part_num=SYPM10KF2&ccode=ww&lcode=en','','width=580,height=480,menubar=yes,scrollbars=no,screenx=10,screeny=10,top=10,left=10');
javascript: popup('/products/resource/include/techspec_index.cfm?base_sku=SYPM10KF2&tab=models&page_type=print','PrinterFriendly','width=640,height=400,menubar=0,toolbar=1,scrollbars=1');
/buy/index.cfm
javascript: popup('/products/moreimages.cfm?partnum=SYPM10KF2', 'MoreImages', 'width=675,height=592,scrollbars=1,resize=0,screenx=10,screeny=10,top=10,left=10');
/products/resource/include/techspec_index.cfm?base_sku=SYPM10KF2&tab=models
/products/resource/include/techspec_index.cfm?base_sku=SYPM10KF2&tab=features
/products/resource/include/techspec_index.cfm?base_sku=SYPM10KF2&tab=documentation
/products/resource/include/techspec_index.cfm?base_sku=SYPM10KF2&tab=reviews
/site/home/
/site/Solutions/index.cfm
/site/products/
/site/support/
/site/yourbusiness/
/site/company/index.cfm
/site/company/index.cfm/other-corporate-info/copyright-notice/
/site/company/index.cfm/other-corporate-info/privacy-policy/
/support/contact/index.cfm